PREREQUISITE CHECKLIST
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS FALL 2019-2020

Prerequisites: Courses or requirements that must be completed before enrollment in a course.

ACCOUNTING

ACCT 2301 Principles of Accounting | - Financial
ACCT 2302 Principles of Accounting Il - Managerial
ACCT 3303 Intro to Accounting Info Systems
ACCT 3309 Accounting for Managers

ACCT 3311 Financial Accounting |

ACCT 3312 Financial Accounting Il

ACCT 3315* Principles of Federal Income Tax
ACCT 4302* Acct in Managerial Planning & Control
ACCT 4304* Cost Accounting

ACCT 4318* Auditing

ACCT 4325* Governmental Accounting

ACCT 4332* Internal Auditing |

ACCT 4333* Internal Auditing Il

ACCT 4393* Accounting Internship

*Must be a Declared ACCT Major

BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
BCOM 3360
BCOM 4380

Effective Business Communication
Adv. Communications for Business

BUSINESS LAW

BLAW 3310 Legal & Ethical Environment of Bus.
BLAW 3311 Law |

BLAW 3312 Law II

BLAW 3314 Real Estate Law

BLAW 4310 Basic Intl. Law for Bus.

BUSINESS STATISTICS

BSTAT 2305 Intro. Statistics for Business Analytics
BSTAT 3321 Business Statistics |

BSTAT 3322 Business Statistics Il

ECONOMICS

ECON 3301 Economics of Health

ECON 3302 Economics of Crime

ECON 3303 Money & Banking
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Prerequisites

30 Hours

ACCT 2301, C or better

ACCT 2302, INSY 2303, C or better

ACCT 2302, C or better

ACCT 2302, C or better, Entrance Exam

ACCT 3311, C or better

60 Hours, ACCT 3311, C or better

60 Hours, ACCT 3311, C or Better, INSY 2303, BSTAT 3321
60 Hours, ACCT 4302, C or better

60 Hours, ACCT 3303, 3312, C or better in both
60 Hours, ACCT 3312, C or better

60 Hours, ACCT 3303, C, Instructor consent

60 Hours, ACCT 4332, C or better, 3.0 GPA

60 Hours, Application Approved

Prerequisites
30 Hours
90 Hours, BCOM 3360

Prerequisites
30 Hours
30 Hours
30 Hours
60 Hours
60 Hours

Prerequisites

MATH 1316 (Highly Recommended)
MATH 1308 or 1316 or BSTAT 2305
BSTAT 3321

Prerequisites
ECON 2306
ECON 2306
ECON 2305

BUSINESS UNDERGRADUATE
TEXAS ADVISING

COLLEGE or

BUSINESS

ECONOMICS

ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON

3304
3305
3306
3310
3312
3313
3318
3328
3335
3388
4302
4306
4311
4318
4319
4320
4321
4322
4323
4324
4325
4330
4393

EINANCE

FINA
FINA
FINA
FINA
FINA
FINA
FINA
FINA
FINA
FINA
FINA

3313
3315
3317
4311
4315
4318
4319
4320
4324
4351
4393

The University of Texas at Arlington College of
Business is accredited by AACSB International, true of

Public Sector Economics

Law & Economics

Sports Economics & Business
Microeconomics
Macroeconomics

Industrial Org & Public Policies
Data Analysis and Visualization
Principles of Transportation
Economics of Public Policies
European Econ Hist: 1750-Present
Environmental Economics
Comparative Economic Systems
Managerial Economics

Economic Data Analysis Capstone
Economic Growth & Development
Games and Decision Making
International Trade

International Finance

Economic Modeling

Monetary & Fiscal Policy
Economic Forecasting

Human Resource Economics
Economics Internship

Business Finance

Investments

Financial Institutions and Markets
Money and Capital Markets

Adv. Bus Financial Analysis
Portfolio Mgt and Security Analysis
Financial Derivatives

Capital Budgeting

International Corporate Finance
Financial Modeling

Finance Internship

only 5 percent of all
Business schools worldwide.

AACSB

ACCREDITED

Prerequisites

ECON 2306

ECON 2306

ECON 2306

ECON 2306, 60 Hours
ECON 2305, 3303, 60 Hours
ECON 2306

BSTAT 3321 or MATH 3313
ECON 2306

ECON 2306

ECON 2305

ECON 2306

ECON 2306

ECON 2306, 60 Hours
ECON 3318

ECON 2305, 2306

ECON 2306

ECON 2306

ECON 2305

MATH 1315 or 1316, ECON 3310, 3312
ECON 2306, 3303, 60 Hours
ECON 3318

ECON 2306

60 Hours, Application Approved

Prerequisites

ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, MATH 1316, 30 Hours
ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours

ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours

FINA 3313

FINA 3313, 3315

FINA 3313

FINA 3313

FINA 3313

FINA 3313

FINA 3313

FINA 3313, 60 Hours, Application Approved




INFORMATION SYSTEMS

INSY
INSY
INSY
INSY
INSY
INSY
INSY
INSY
INSY
INSY
INSY
INSY
INSY
INSY
INSY

3300
3303
3304
3305
3308
3309
3330
4305
4306
4308
4311
4312
4315
4325
4393

Intro to Programming (Python)
Networks and Distributed Computing
Database Management Systems
Insy Analysis and Design

Math Foundations for Bus. Analytics
Intro to Business Analytics

Intro to E-Commerce

Adv. Application Development (Java)
Adv. Systems Development
Visualized Business Intelligence
Social Issues in Data Science

Intro to Cybersecurity

Adv. Web Development

Enterprise Systems Management
Information Systems Internship

Prerequisites
INSY 2303

INSY 2303

INSY 3300

INSY 3304, 4305 (May take 4305 concurrently)
MATH 1316

INSY 3300

INSY 2303

INSY 3300

INSY 3305, 4305 (may take 3305 concurrently)
INSY 3309

INSY 3309

INSY 3303

INSY 3300

INSY 3305 (concurrently) or 3309

60 Hours, Application Approved

Important note: Due to the dynamic and changing nature of this subject area, students should check with Business Undergraduate
Advising or the Business Undergraduate Advising website to determine the latest course prerequisites for all Information Systems courses.

wweb.uta.edul/business/ugadvise

INSURANCE

INSU
INSU

MANAGEMENT

MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA
MANA

4329
4330

3318
3319
3320
3325
4320
4321
4322
4325
4326
4328
4330
4331
4333
4338
4340
4341
4342
4343
4345
4393

Property & Casualty Risk Mgt.
Life & Health Risk Management

Managing Org. Behavior
Management Process Theory
Human Resource Management
Entrepreneurship & Venture Mgt.
Employment Law

International Management
Organizational Strategy
Leadership in Organizations
Diversity in Organizations

Human Resource Staffing & Perf.Mgt.

Team Management

Seminar in Management

Innov., Creativity, and Entrepreneuship
Small Business Analysis

Business & Society

Negotiations & Conflict Resolution
Compensation & Benefits Mgt.
Training & Development

Social Entrepreneurship
Management Internship

Prerequisites
60 Hours
60 Hours

Prerequisites

30 Hours

60 Hours

60 Hours

60 Hours

60 Hours

60 Hours

*x

MANA 3318

60 Hours

MANA 3318, 3320
MANA 3318

60 Hours, Consent of Instructor
MANA 3325, C or better
MANA 3325

60 Hours

MANA 3318

MANA 3318, 3320
MANA 3318, 3320
MANA 3325, C or better
60 Hours, Application Approved

**ACCT 2301 & 2302, BSTAT 3321, ECON 2305 & 2306, FINA 3313, MANA 3318, MARK 3321
One of the following junior level courses may be taken concurrently: BSTAT 3321, FINA 3313, MANA 3318 OR MARK 3321

MARKETING

MARK 3321 Principles of Marketing

MARK 3322 Professional Selling

MARK 3323 Integrated Marketing Communication
MARK 3324 Buyer Behavior

MARK 3370 Social Media Marketing

MARK 4303 Retail and Service Mktg.

MARK 4308 MGT. & Leadership of the Sales Force
MARK 4310 Mobile Marketing

MARK 4311 Marketing Research

MARK 4320 Product and Brand Strategy
MARK 4322 Adv. Market Mgt. and Strategy
MARK 4325 International Marketing

MARK 4335 Multicultural Marketing

MARK 4393 Marketing Internship

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

OPMA 3306 Operations Management

OPMA 3308 Operations Planning and Control
OPMA 3310 Project Management

OPMA 4301 Comp. Models in Operations Mgt.
OPMA 4302 Supply Chain Logistics

OPMA 4303 Intro to Management Sciences
OPMA 4307 Quality Planning and Analysis
OPMA 4309 Global Supply Chain Mgt.
OPMA 4312 Purchasing Management
OPMA 4314 Service Operations

OPMA 4393 Operations Mgt. Internship

REAL ESTATE

REAE 3325 Real Estate Fundamentals
REAE 4314 Real Estate Development
REAE 4319 Real Estate Finance
REAE 4321 Real Estate Investment
REAE 4334 Real Estate Appraisal
REAE 4393 Real Estate Internship

Prerequisites
45 Hours

MARK 3321, C or better, 60 Hours

MARK 3321, C or better, 60 Hours

MARK 3321, C or better

MARK 3321, C or better, 60 Hours

MARK 3321, C or better

MARK 3321, 3322, C or better in both, 60 Hours
MARK 3321, C or better, 60 Hours

MARK 3321, C or better, BSTAT 3321
MARK 3321, C or better

MARK 3321, 3324, 4311, C in all, 90 Hours
MARK 3321, C or better

MARK 3321, C or better

60 Hours, Application Approved

Prerequisites

BSTAT 3321 or 3322 (May take concurrently)
OPMA 3306 (SPR only)

OPMA 3306, (FALL only) (Corequisite)
OPMA 3306

OPMA 3306 (SPR only)

OPMA 3306, May take concurrently (FALL only)
OPMA 3306, BSTAT 3321 (SPR only)
OPMA 3306, 4302 (FALL only)

OPMA 3306, 4302

OPMA 3306

60 Hours, Application approved

Prerequisites

MATH 1315 or 1316, 60 Hours

60 Hours

REAE 3325 (FINA 3313 for non-REAE majors)
REAE 3325 (FINA 3313 for non-REAE majors)
REAE 3325 (FINA 3313 for non-REAE majors)
60 Hours, Application Approved

Please check with Business Undergraduate Advising or refer to the Business Undergraduate
Advising website for the latest prerequisites for all business courses.

wweb.uta.edu/business/ugadvise

All business students are required to earn a C or better in their major/concentration
coursework. Earning a D or F in a major/concentration places students at risk of being dismissed

from the major.

Revised 7/1/19




