## PREREQUISITE CHECKLIST

The University of Texas at Arlington College of Business is accredited by AACSB International, true of only 5 percent of all Business schools worldwide.



## **COLLEGE OF BUSINESS FALL 2019-2020**

Prerequisites: Courses or requirements that must be completed before enrollment in a course.

<u>ACCOUNTING</u>		<u>Prerequisites</u>	ECONO	<u>OMICS</u>	<u>Prerequisites</u>
ACCT 2301	Principles of Accounting I - Financial	30 Hours	ECON	3304 Public Sector Economics	ECON 2306
ACCT 2302	Principles of Accounting II - Managerial	ACCT 2301, C or better	ECON	3305 Law & Economics	ECON 2306
ACCT 3303	Intro to Accounting Info Systems	ACCT 2302, INSY 2303, C or better	ECON	3306 Sports Economics & Business	ECON 2306
ACCT 3309	Accounting for Managers	ACCT 2302, C or better	ECON	3310 Microeconomics	ECON 2306, 60 Hours
ACCT 3311	Financial Accounting I	ACCT 2302, C or better, Entrance Exam	ECON	3312 Macroeconomics	ECON 2305, 3303, 60 Hours
ACCT 3312	Financial Accounting II	ACCT 3311, C or better	ECON	3313 Industrial Org & Public Policies	ECON 2306
ACCT 3315*	Principles of Federal Income Tax	60 Hours, ACCT 3311, C or better	ECON	3318 Data Analysis and Visualization	BSTAT 3321 or MATH 3313
ACCT 4302*	Acct in Managerial Planning & Control	60 Hours, ACCT 3311, C or Better, INSY 2303, BSTAT 3321	ECON	3328 Principles of Transportation	ECON 2306
ACCT 4304*	Cost Accounting	60 Hours, ACCT 4302, C or better	ECON	3335 Economics of Public Policies	ECON 2306
ACCT 4318*	Auditing	60 Hours, ACCT 3303, 3312, C or better in both	ECON	3388 European Econ Hist: 1750-Present	ECON 2305
ACCT 4325*	Governmental Accounting	60 Hours, ACCT 3312, C or better	ECON	4302 Environmental Economics	ECON 2306
ACCT 4332*	Internal Auditing I	60 Hours, ACCT 3303, C, Instructor consent	ECON	4306 Comparative Economic Systems	ECON 2306
ACCT 4333*	Internal Auditing II	60 Hours, ACCT 4332, C or better, 3.0 GPA	ECON	4311 Managerial Economics	ECON 2306, 60 Hours
ACCT 4393*	Accounting Internship	60 Hours, Application Approved	ECON	4318 Economic Data Analysis Capstone	ECON 3318
*Must be a Decl	ared ACCT Major		ECON	4319 Economic Growth & Development	ECON 2305, 2306
			ECON	4320 Games and Decision Making	ECON 2306
BUSINESS CON	MMUNICATION .	<u>Prerequisites</u>	ECON	4321 International Trade	ECON 2306
BCOM 3360	Effective Business Communication	30 Hours	ECON	4322 International Finance	ECON 2305
BCOM 4380	Adv. Communications for Business	90 Hours, BCOM 3360	ECON	4323 Economic Modeling	MATH 1315 or 1316, ECON 3310, 3312
			ECON	4324 Monetary & Fiscal Policy	ECON 2306, 3303, 60 Hours
BUSINESS LAV	<u>N</u>	<u>Prerequisites</u>	ECON	4325 Economic Forecasting	ECON 3318
BLAW 3310	Legal & Ethical Environment of Bus.	30 Hours	ECON	4330 Human Resource Economics	ECON 2306
BLAW 3311	Law I	30 Hours	ECON	4393 Economics Internship	60 Hours, Application Approved
BLAW 3312					
DLAW 3312	Law II	30 Hours			
BLAW 3314	Law II Real Estate Law	30 Hours 60 Hours	FINAN	ICE	<u>Prerequisites</u>
			FINAN	ICE 3313 Business Finance	Prerequisites ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, MATH 1316, 30 Hours
BLAW 3314	Real Estate Law	60 Hours			<u></u>
BLAW 3314	Real Estate Law Basic Intl. Law for Bus.	60 Hours	FINA	3313 Business Finance	ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, MATH 1316, 30 Hours
BLAW 3314 BLAW 4310	Real Estate Law Basic Intl. Law for Bus.	60 Hours 60 Hours	FINA FINA	3313 Business Finance 3315 Investments	ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, MATH 1316, 30 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours
BLAW 3314 BLAW 4310 BUSINESS STA	Real Estate Law Basic Intl. Law for Bus.  TISTICS	60 Hours 60 Hours  Prerequisites	FINA FINA FINA	3313 Business Finance 3315 Investments 3317 Financial Institutions and Markets	ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, MATH 1316, 30 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours
BLAW 3314 BLAW 4310 BUSINESS STA BSTAT 2305	Real Estate Law Basic Intl. Law for Bus.  TISTICS Intro. Statistics for Business Analytics	60 Hours 60 Hours  Prerequisites  MATH 1316 (Highly Recommended)	FINA FINA FINA	3313 Business Finance 3315 Investments 3317 Financial Institutions and Markets 4311 Money and Capital Markets	ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, MATH 1316, 30 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours FINA 3313
BLAW 3314 BLAW 4310 BUSINESS STA BSTAT 2305 BSTAT 3321	Real Estate Law Basic Intl. Law for Bus.  TISTICS Intro. Statistics for Business Analytics Business Statistics I	60 Hours 60 Hours  Prerequisites  MATH 1316 (Highly Recommended)  MATH 1308 or 1316 or BSTAT 2305	FINA FINA FINA FINA	3313 Business Finance 3315 Investments 3317 Financial Institutions and Markets 4311 Money and Capital Markets 4315 Adv. Bus Financial Analysis	ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, MATH 1316, 30 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours FINA 3313 FINA 3313, 3315
BLAW 3314 BLAW 4310  BUSINESS STA BSTAT 2305 BSTAT 3321 BSTAT 3322  ECONOMICS	Real Estate Law Basic Intl. Law for Bus.  TISTICS Intro. Statistics for Business Analytics Business Statistics I	60 Hours 60 Hours  Prerequisites  MATH 1316 (Highly Recommended)  MATH 1308 or 1316 or BSTAT 2305	FINA FINA FINA FINA FINA	3313 Business Finance 3315 Investments 3317 Financial Institutions and Markets 4311 Money and Capital Markets 4315 Adv. Bus Financial Analysis 4318 Portfolio Mgt and Security Analysis	ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, MATH 1316, 30 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours FINA 3313 FINA 3313, 3315 FINA 3313
BLAW 3314 BLAW 4310  BUSINESS STA BSTAT 2305 BSTAT 3321 BSTAT 3322  ECONOMICS ECON 3301	Real Estate Law Basic Intl. Law for Bus.  TISTICS Intro. Statistics for Business Analytics Business Statistics I	60 Hours 60 Hours  Prerequisites  MATH 1316 (Highly Recommended)  MATH 1308 or 1316 or BSTAT 2305  BSTAT 3321	FINA FINA FINA FINA FINA	3313 Business Finance 3315 Investments 3317 Financial Institutions and Markets 4311 Money and Capital Markets 4315 Adv. Bus Financial Analysis 4318 Portfolio Mgt and Security Analysis 4319 Financial Derivatives	ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, MATH 1316, 30 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours FINA 3313 FINA 3313, 3315 FINA 3313
BLAW 3314 BLAW 4310  BUSINESS STA BSTAT 2305 BSTAT 3321 BSTAT 3322  ECONOMICS	Real Estate Law Basic Intl. Law for Bus.  TISTICS Intro. Statistics for Business Analytics Business Statistics I Business Statistics II	60 Hours 60 Hours  Prerequisites  MATH 1316 (Highly Recommended)  MATH 1308 or 1316 or BSTAT 2305  BSTAT 3321  Prerequisites	FINA FINA FINA FINA FINA FINA	3313 Business Finance 3315 Investments 3317 Financial Institutions and Markets 4311 Money and Capital Markets 4315 Adv. Bus Financial Analysis 4318 Portfolio Mgt and Security Analysis 4319 Financial Derivatives 4320 Capital Budgeting	ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, MATH 1316, 30 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours ACCT 2302, ECON 2306, 60 Hours FINA 3313 FINA 3313 FINA 3313 FINA 3313 FINA 3313



INFORMATION SYSTEMS		<u>YSTEMS</u>	<u>Prerequisites</u>
INSY	3300	Intro to Programming (Python)	INSY 2303
INSY	3303	Networks and Distributed Computing	INSY 2303
INSY	3304	Database Management Systems	INSY 3300
INSY	3305	Insy Analysis and Design	INSY 3304, 4305 (May take 4305 concurrently)
INSY	3308	Math Foundations for Bus. Analytics	MATH 1316
INSY	3309	Intro to Business Analytics	INSY 3300
INSY	3330	Intro to E-Commerce	INSY 2303
INSY	4305	Adv. Application Development (Java)	INSY 3300
INSY	4306	Adv. Systems Development	INSY 3305, 4305 (may take 3305 concurrently)
INSY	4308	Visualized Business Intelligence	INSY 3309
INSY	4311	Social Issues in Data Science	INSY 3309
INSY	4312	Intro to Cybersecurity	INSY 3303
INSY	4315	Adv. Web Development	INSY 3300
INSY	4325	Enterprise Systems Management	INSY 3305 (concurrently) or 3309
INSY	4393	Information Systems Internship	60 Hours, Application Approved

Important note: Due to the dynamic and changing nature of this subject area, students should check with Business Undergraduate Advising or the Business Undergraduate Advising website to determine the latest course prerequisites for all Information Systems courses. wweb.uta.edul/business/ugadvise

<u>INSURANCE</u>			<u>Prerequisites</u>
INSU	4329	Property & Casualty Risk Mgt.	60 Hours
INSU	4330	Life & Health Risk Management	60 Hours
MANAG	<u>EMENT</u>		<u>Prerequisites</u>
MANA	3318	Managing Org. Behavior	30 Hours
MANA	3319	Management Process Theory	60 Hours
MANA	3320	Human Resource Management	60 Hours
MANA	3325	Entrepreneurship & Venture Mgt.	60 Hours
MANA	4320	Employment Law	60 Hours
MANA	4321	International Management	60 Hours
MANA	4322	Organizational Strategy	**
MANA	4325	Leadership in Organizations	MANA 3318
MANA	4326	Diversity in Organizations	60 Hours
MANA	4328	Human Resource Staffing & Perf.Mgt.	MANA 3318, 3320
MANA	4330	Team Management	MANA 3318
MANA	4331	Seminar in Management	60 Hours, Consent of Instructor
MANA	4333	Innov., Creativity, and Entrepreneuship	MANA 3325, C or better
MANA	4338	Small Business Analysis	MANA 3325
MANA	4340	Business & Society	60 Hours
MANA	4341	Negotiations & Conflict Resolution	MANA 3318
MANA	4342	Compensation & Benefits Mgt.	MANA 3318, 3320
MANA	4343	Training & Development	MANA 3318, 3320
MANA	4345	Social Entrepreneurship	MANA 3325, C or better
MANA	4393	Management Internship	60 Hours, Application Approved

<sup>\*\*</sup>ACCT 2301 & 2302, BSTAT 3321, ECON 2305 & 2306, FINA 3313, MANA 3318, MARK 3321 One of the following junior level courses may be taken concurrently: BSTAT 3321, FINA 3313, MANA 3318 OR MARK 3321

MARKETING		<u>Prerequisites</u>
MARK 332	1 Principles of Marketing	45 Hours
MARK 332	2 Professional Selling	MARK 3321, C or better, 60 Hours
MARK 332	3 Integrated Marketing Communication	MARK 3321, C or better, 60 Hours
MARK 332	4 Buyer Behavior	MARK 3321, C or better
MARK 3370	O Social Media Marketing	MARK 3321, C or better, 60 Hours
MARK 430	Retail and Service Mktg.	MARK 3321, C or better
MARK 430	8 MGT. & Leadership of the Sales Force	MARK 3321, 3322, C or better in both, 60 Hours
MARK 4310	Mobile Marketing	MARK 3321, C or better, 60 Hours
MARK 431	1 Marketing Research	MARK 3321, C or better, BSTAT 3321
MARK 4320	Product and Brand Strategy	MARK 3321, C or better
MARK 432	2 Adv. Market Mgt. and Strategy	MARK 3321, 3324, 4311, C in all, 90 Hours
MARK 432	5 International Marketing	MARK 3321, C or better
MARK 433	5 Multicultural Marketing	MARK 3321, C or better
MARK 439	3 Marketing Internship	60 Hours, Application Approved
<b>OPERATION</b>	S MANAGEMENT	<u>Prerequisites</u>

OPMA	3306	Operations Management	BSTAT 3321 or 3322 (May take concurrently)
OPMA	3308	Operations Planning and Control	OPMA 3306 (SPR only)
OPMA	3310	Project Management	OPMA 3306, (FALL only) (Corequisite)
OPMA	4301	Comp. Models in Operations Mgt.	OPMA 3306
OPMA	4302	Supply Chain Logistics	OPMA 3306 (SPR only)
OPMA	4303	Intro to Management Sciences	OPMA 3306, May take concurrently (FALL only)
OPMA	4307	Quality Planning and Analysis	OPMA 3306, BSTAT 3321 (SPR only)
OPMA	4309	Global Supply Chain Mgt.	OPMA 3306, 4302 (FALL only)
OPMA	4312	Purchasing Management	OPMA 3306, 4302
OPMA	4314	Service Operations	OPMA 3306
OPMA	4393	Operations Mgt. Internship	60 Hours, Application approved

## REAL ESTATE

REAE	3325 Real Estate Fundamentals	MATH 1315 or 1316, 60 Hours
REAE	4314 Real Estate Development	60 Hours
REAE	4319 Real Estate Finance	REAE 3325 (FINA 3313 for non-REAE majors)
REAE	4321 Real Estate Investment	REAE 3325 (FINA 3313 for non-REAE majors)
REAE	4334 Real Estate Appraisal	REAE 3325 (FINA 3313 for non-REAE majors)
REAE	4393 Real Estate Internship	60 Hours, Application Approved

**Prerequisites** 

Please check with Business Undergraduate Advising or refer to the Business Undergraduate Advising website for the latest prerequisites for all business courses. wweb.uta.edu/business/ugadvise

All business students are required to earn a C or better in their major/concentration coursework. Earning a D or F in a major/concentration places students at risk of being dismissed from the major.